SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 3091/2023

SREELEKSHMI S.L.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BAIJU P.S.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.s. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G.nair, Adv. Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv. Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 08th January, 2024.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P.

(HMA) No. 186 of 2023, titled "Sreelekshmi S.L. Vs. Baiju P.S.", pending

before the Family Court Neyyanttinkara, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)