

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3091/2023

SREELEKSHMI S.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIJU P.S.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 08-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. M.s.vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Ms. Athira G Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks in order to enable the counsel
for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)